Unofficial Copy SB0320/213728/1

BY: Senator Brinkley

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 320, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (SB0320/084832/2), in line 6 of Amendment No. 1, strike ", onsite sewage disposal systems, and sewage holding tanks,".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in lines 12 and 13 of Amendment No. 3, strike "<u>, AN ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM, OR A HOLDING TANK</u>".

On page 6 of the bill, in line 1, before "(II)" insert "AND".

On pages 4 and 5 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, strike beginning with "<u>BEGINNING</u>" in line 23 of Amendment No. 3 on page 4 down through "(IV)" in line 2 on page 5.

On page 5 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 13 of Amendment No. 3, strike "(I)"; in lines 18 and 20, strike "1." and "2.", respectively, and substitute "(I)" and "(II)", respectively; and strike in their entirety lines 24 through 26, inclusive.

On page 6 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, strike in its entirety line 1 of Amendment No. 3.

On page 8 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in lines 7 and 8 of Amendment No. 4, strike "<u>, AN ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM BILL</u>, <u>OR A HOLDING TANK BILL</u>".

On page 10 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, strike beginning with "(1)" in line 2 of Amendment No. 5 down through "(2)" in line 16.

On page 11 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 3 of Amendment No. 5, strike "(I)" and substitute "(1)"; in the same line, strike "(III)" and substitute "(2)"; in line 4, strike "(III)" and substitute "(3)"; and in the same line, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(4)".

On page 9 of the bill, in line 11, after the semicolon insert "AND".

On page 12 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, strike beginning with "; AND" in line 4 of Amendment No. 5 down through "<u>ACTIVITIES</u>" in line 7.

On page 14 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee, strike beginning with "AND" in line 2 of Amendment No. 7 down through "4." in line 9.

On page 15 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 1 of Amendment No. 7, strike "5." and substitute "4.".